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Authorization of Marina Fees and Charges for Royal Suva Yacht Club

1. Pursuant to Section 4 and Section 41 of the Commerce Commission Decree 2010 and the Commerce
(Control of Prices for Marina Management Services for Passengers on Commercial Ships and Cargo
Transportation) Order 2015, the Commission makes the following authorization on the marina fees
and charges for Royal Suva Yacht Club.

Citation and commencement

2. This Authorization may be cited as Final Authorization for Marina Fees and Charges for Royal Suva
Yacht Club and is effective from 28 September 2015.

Maximum prices

3. (a) The prices set out in Schedule 1 herein shall be the maximum rates applicable, as the case may
be, at which the goods and services mentioned therein may be supplied as listed in Schedule 1.

(b) No new charges shall be levied unless authorized by the Commission.

Schedule 1: Maximum Authorized Fees and Charges

Maximum Authorized Price

($)

Description Local Commercial Vessels
MOORING FEES

Commercial Mooring Fees Per feet per day $0.13
Semi-Commercial Mooring

Trot Mooring Fees Per feet per day $0.10
Plastic/Concrete Mooring Per feet per day $0.10
Swing Mooring Per feet per day $0.10
Temporary Mooring $50.00 per night or
(in the marina) $600.00 per month
HAUL-OUT FEES

Haul-out Fees — Cradle 1 & 2 $120.00
Haul-out Fees — Cradle 3 & 4 $60.00
OTHER FEES AND CHARGES

Jetty Fees $10.00
Trailer Park Fees Per annum $600.00
Hardstand Hire Per month $275.00
Cradle Hire (Slip Rate) Per day $50.00
Crane Hire Per hour $35.00
Careening Bay Hire Per day $60.00
Slipway Hire Per day $40.00
Dinghy Storage Fees Per annum $150.00
Live-aboard Fees Per month $20.00

Page 2 of 3



Fiji Commerce Commission Final Authorisation on Marina Fees and Charges

Schedule 1: Maximum Authorized Fees and Charges (cont...)

Maximum Authorized Price

($)
Description Local Commercial Vessels
Marina Staff Hire Per hour $10.00
Customs Fees
) ) ) Per boat $60.00
(Reduced to $40.00 if the Rescue Boat is not required)
RESCUE BOAT HIRE
Rescue Boat Hire — Marina (Transporting, shifting things
" thers g & 8N per hour $10.00
etc)
Rescue Boat Hire — Marina (Towing to/from
i Per hour $35.00
Mooring/Cradle)
Rescue Boat Hire — Suva Harbour (Transport, shiftin
e' ! d . ( P : Per hour $35.00
things etc)
Rescue Boat Hire — Harbour (Towing/rescuing etc) Per hour $50.00
Rescue Boat Hire — Other (Laucala Bay and elsewhere
Per hour $15.00

—hourly rate)

Conditions to this Authorization

4. This Authorization applies to Local Commercial Operators and Commercial Users in Fiji only.

Expiration of the Authorization

5. The above authorized fees and charges expire on 26th March 2018 unless the authorization is
varied, extended or earlier revoked.

Dated, this 12" day of September 2015.

Mr. Firoz Ghazali Ms. Joann Young
Acting Chairperson Commissioner
Fiji Commerce Commission Fiji Commerce Commission
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